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Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request
Neighbmjfgpod Development Fund (NDF)
= Capital Iafrastructure Fund (CIF)
MunicipzﬁiiAid Program (MAP)
Paving Fund (PAV)
| Primary Sponsor: Stuart Benson i

] Amount: 51,581.12 Date: 8/19/2021

Description of program/project including public purpose, additional funding sources,

location of project/program and any external grantee(s):
Repair of all sidewalks within District 20 that are rated 4/5 that have not been funded by public
works.

City Agency: Metro Public Works
Contact Person: Craig Allen

Agency Phone: 502-574-6159

I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have
determined the funds will be used for a public purpose and have the attached
documentation from the receiving department concerning the project/expenditure.

20 $51,581.12 8/19/2021
District # Amount Date
Approved by:
Appropriations Committee Chairman Date
Clerk’s Office & OMB Use Only:
Request Amount: Amended Amount:
Reference #: CIF091521PW20 To OMB:
Budget Revision #:
Account #:
To Project Manager: Completion Date:
Actual Cost: Funds Returned:
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Department/Project:
Repair of all 4/5 rated sidewalks within Dist. 20 that aren't funded by PW.

Additional Signatures

I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the funds will
be used for a public purpose.

Council Member Signature and Amount
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Interagency Nélﬁe: Metro Public Works

Prpgram/ProjﬂectNam{e:

Repair of all 4/5 rated sidewalks within Dist. 20 that aren't funded by PW

Yes/No/NA
Request Form: Is the Request Signed by all Council Member(s) -
Appropriating Funding? Yes
Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with
account numbers in the request form description? No
Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of '
the request exclude the matching fund amount? No
Request Form: If other funds are to be used for this project, are they ) ”
disclosed with account numbers in the request form description? NA
Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville
own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the Yes
funding source is probably NDF.
Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful
life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF. Yes
Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than
$5,000? 1If so, an ordinance is required. “Yes NA
Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center?
If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year $25,000 or less? NA

‘Supporting Documentation: Does the attachment include a valid v
es

estimate and description of cost?

Submitted by: Angela Webster

Date: 8/23/2021

Revised May 2016
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Harward, Sonxa

From: Allen, Craig L

Sent: Tuesday, August 24, 2021 8:01 AM
To: Webster, Angela; Harward, Sonya
Subject: RE: D20 Sidewalk Repairs Estimates
Angela,

Public Works will accept D20 funds for these repairs.
Thanks,

Craig Allen, PE

Engineer i

Louisville Metro Public Works & Assets
craig.allen@louisvilleky.gov

{502) 574 6159

From: Webster, Angela <Angela.Webster@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Monday, August 23, 2021 3:32 PM

To: Allen, Craig L <Craig.Allen@louisvilleky.gov>; Harward, Sonya <Sonya.Harward@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: Re: D20 Sidewaik Repairs Estimates

Craig,

I thought you sent me the f ali saying public works would accept the money to repair the sidewalks but can’t find it
now.

Can you please reply to this email and let us both know you will accept the funds to complete the sidewalk repairs.

Angela Webster
Get Qutlook for i0S

From: Allen, Craig L <Craig.Allen@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Friday, August 20, 2021 3:25:57 PM

To: Webster, Angela <Angela.Webster@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: D20 Sidewalk Repairs Estimates

Angela,

Below are the District 20 sidewalk repairs estimates you requested, totaling $51,381.12. Let me know if you have any
questions. If they are funded Public Works should be able to finish these repairs this winter.

The one’s | found while | was out doing inspections are 13700-13701 Willow Reed Dr, 13604 Meadow Vista Ct, 13608
Meadow Vista Ct, and 615 Wickfield Dr. These four were not already on the masteriist for D20.

Thanks,

LOCATION 14107 Glendower Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20

RATE 4

DATE SENT 8/20/2021




Webster, Angela

From: Allen, Craig L

Sent: Friday, August 20, 2021 3:26 PM
To: Webster, Angela

Subject: D20 Sidewalk Repairs Estimates
Attachments: Re: 13811 Lakemont Ct Estimate
Angela,

Below are the District 20 sidewalk repairs estimates you requested, totaling $51,381.12. Let me know if you have any
questions. If they are funded Public Works should be able to finish these repairs this winter.

The one’s | found while | was out doing inspections are 13700-13701 Willow Reed Dr, 13604 Meadow Vista Ct, 13608
Meadow Vista Ct, and 615 Wickfield Dr. These four were not already on the masterlist for D20.

Thanks,
LOCATION 14107 Glendower Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 4
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
24'x4', 42'x4', 4'x4’, and 8'x4’ of sw, 4'x4’
of ramp, 10' of curb, 8 SF of detectable
pavers, hinged joints for three trees, seed
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $7,692.40
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 114 Wickfield Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 5
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
30'x4' and 5'x4' of sw, hinged joints for
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS one tree, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $2,567.07
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.




200 Wickfield Dr

LOCATION
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 5
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
24'x4' of sw, hinged joints for one tree,
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $1,918.00
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 303 Wickfield Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 4
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS 10'x4' of sw, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $586.67
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 505 Wickfield Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 5
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
15'x4' and 25'x4’ of sw, hinged joints for
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS one tree, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $2,875.33
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 13809 Round Top PI
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 4
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS 5'x4' of sw, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $293.33




Estimate is valid for 120 days from date

sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 4504 Stone Lakes Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 5
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS 15'x4' of sw, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $882.80
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 13702 Willow Reed Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 5
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
20'x4' and 5'x4' of sw, 1 utility cap, hinged
MEASUREMENTS/commenTs | joints for one tree, seed and protection

ESTIMATE AMOUNT

$2,066.57

Estimate is valid for 120 days from date

sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 13705 Willow Reed Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 5
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
30'x4' of sw, hinged joints for one tree,
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $2,269.72
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 13602 Meadow Vista Ct
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 5




8/20/2021

DATE SENT
ESTIMATE BY CA
15'x4' of sw, 6' of 6" PVC pipe, seed and
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $1,182.40
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 13610 Medow Vista Ct
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 5
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
30'x4’ of sw, hinged joints for one tree,
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $2,270.00
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 13615 Meadow Vista Ct
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 5
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
33'x4' and 4'x3' of sw, hinged joints for
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS one tree, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNTY $2,622.00
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 4026 Pleasant Glen Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 4
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
36'x4' of sw, hinged joints for one tree,
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $2,622.00




Estimate is valid for 120 days from date

sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 6530 Calm River Way
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 4
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
MEASUREMENTs/commenTs | 12'x4' and 6'x4' of sw, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $1,056.00
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 6726 Calm River Way
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 4
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS 11'x4’ of sw, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $646.27

Estimate is valid for 120 days from date

sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 4517 Saratoga Woods Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 4
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
18'x4' of sw, 25"-36" tree, seed and
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $6,216.80
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 11012 Perwinkle Ln
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 4
DATE SENT 8/20/2021




ESTIMATE BY CA
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS 4.5'x4' of sw, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $264.00

Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.

LOCATION 14601 Landis Lakes Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 5
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
33'x4’ of sw, hinged joints for one tree,

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $2,448.80

Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.

LOCATION 4004 Saratoga Woods Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 4
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS 15'x4’" of sw, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $882.80

Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.

LOCATION 13811 Lakemont Ct
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 4
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS 8'x4' of sw, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $473.07
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.

LOCATION 6515 Calm River Way




Dist 20

REQUESTED BY
RATE 4 or 5, during very hot weather
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS 10'x4’ of sw, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $586.67
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date

sent, Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.
LOCATION 13700-13701 Willow Reed Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 4
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA

24'x4' of sw, hinged joints for one tree,
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS seed and protection

ESTIMATE AMOUNT

$1,920.80

Estimate is valid for 120 days from date

sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 13604 Meadow Vista Ct
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 3 (almost 4)
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
25'x4' of sw, hinged joints for one tree,
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $1,976.57
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 13608 Meadow Vista Ct
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 4
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
30'x4' of sw, hinged joints for one tree,
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $2,269.72




Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.

LOCATION 615 Wickfield Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 3and4
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
10'x4" and 27'x4' of sw, hinged joints for

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS two trees, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $2,991.33

Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests dafter 120 days will require

re-inspection.

Craig Allen, PE

Engineer Il

Louisville Metro Public Works & Assets
444 South 5% Street, 4" Floor
Louisville KY 40202
craig.allen@louisvilieky.gov
(502)574-6159




Webster, Angela

From: Webster, Angela

Sent: Friday, August 20, 2021 2:51 PM
To: Allen, Craig L

Subject: Re: 13811 Lakemont Ct Estimate

Yes please include a breakdown of the news you found with this email for paperwork purposes and we will get a cif
started. How long would it take to get these addressed since we are paying for them?

Get Outlook for i0S

From: Allen, Craig L <Craig.Allen@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Friday, August 20, 2021 8:47:15 AM

To: Webster, Angela <Angela.Webster@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: RE: 13811 Lakemont Ct Estimate

Angela,

Here are the estimates for the current list of sidewalk repairs rated a 4 or 5. The total for these with the sidewalk at
13811 Lakemont Ct comes to $42,654.32. Let me know if you want to fund some or all of these and I'll put them in a
new email for appropriations.

Also, while | was out | noticed four other addresses with some bad sidewalks and those repairs total $9,158.43. f you
want me to include those addresses please let me know. They are at 13700-13701 Willow Reed Dr, 13604 Meadow
Vista Ct, 13608 Meadow Vista Ct, and 615 Wickfield Dr.

Thanks,
LOCATION 14107 Glendower Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 4
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
24'x4", 42'x4", 4'x4', and 8'x4' of sw, 4'x4'
of ramp, 10' of curb, 8 SF of detectable
pavers, hinged joints for three trees, seed
and protection
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $7,692.40
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 114 Wickfield Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 5




DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
30'x4' and 5'x4' of sw, hinged joints for
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS one tree, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $2,567.07
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.

LOCATION 200 Wickfield Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 5
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
24'x4' of sw, hinged joints for one tree,

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $1,918.00

Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.

LOCATION 303 Wickfield Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 4
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS 10'x4' of sw, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $586.67
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.

LOCATION 505 Wickfield Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 5
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
15'x4' and 25'x4' of sw, hinged joints for

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS one tree, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $2,875.33

Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.




LOCATION 13809 Round Top PI
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 4
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS 5'x4' of sw, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $293.33
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent, Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.

LOCATION 4504 Stone Lakes Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 5
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS 15'x4' of sw, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $882.80
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent, Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.

LOCATION 13702 Willow Reed Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20

RATE 5

DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA

20'x4' and 5'x4’ of sw, 1 utility cap, hinged
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTs |  joints for one tree, seed and protection

ESTIMATE AMOUNT $2,066.57
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.

LOCATION 13705 Willow Reed Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20

RATE 5

DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA




30'x4" of sw, hinged joints for one tree,
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $2,269.72
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.

LOCATION 13602 Meadow Vista Ct
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 5
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
15'x4' of sw, 6' of 6" PVC pipe, seed and

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $1,182.40

Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.

LOCATION 13610 Medow Vista Ct
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 5
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
30'x4' of sw, hinged joints for one tree,

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $2,270.00

Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.

LOCATION 13615 Meadow Vista Ct
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 5
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
33'x4' and 4'x3' of sw, hinged joints for

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS one tree, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $2,622.00

Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.




4026 Pleasant Glen Dr

LOCATION
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 4
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
36'x4' of sw, hinged joints for one tree,
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $2,622.00
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 6530 Calm River Way
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 4
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
MEASUREMENTS/comMENTs | 12'x4' and 6'x4’ of sw, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $1,056.00
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 6726 Calm River Way
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 4
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS 11'x4’ of sw, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $646.27
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 4517 Saratoga Woods Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 4
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
18'x4’ of sw, 25"-36" tree, seed and
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS protection




ESTIMATE AMOUNT I $6,216.80

Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.

LOCATION 11012 Perwinkle Ln
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 4
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS 4.5'x4' of sw, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $264.00
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.

LOCATION 14601 Landis Lakes Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 5
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
33'x4' of sw, hinged joints for one tree,

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $2,448.80

Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.

LOCATION 4004 Saratoga Woods Dr
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 4
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS 15'x4' of sw, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $882.80

Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.

LOCATION 13811 Lakemont Ct
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 4




DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS 8'x4' of sw, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $473.07
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 6515 Calm River Way
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 4 or 5, during very hot weather
DATE SENT 8/20/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS 10'x4' of sw, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $586.67
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.

Craig Allen, PE
Engineer ll

Louisville Metro Public Works & Assets

craig.allen@Ilouisvilleky.gov
(502) 574 6159

From: Webster, Angela <Angela.Webster@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, August 18, 2021 4:32 PM
To: Allen, Craig L <Craig.Allen@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: RE: 13811 Lakemont Ct Estimate

Craig,
Where are we with the lists of 4/5s with pricing for D20?

Angela Webster

From: Webster, Angela <Angela.Webster@Ilouisvilleky.gov>
Sent: Thursday, July 15, 2021 4:54 PM

To: Allen, Craig L <Craig.Allen@louisvilleky.gov>

Subject: Re: 13811 Lakemont Ct Estimate

I know you did this before but can you make a complete up to date list of 4/5s with pricing that are not funded by pw so
| can start a CIF transfer for their repair?

Get Qutlook for i0OS




From: Allen, Craig L <Craig.Allen@louisvilleky.gov>
Sent: Thursday, July 15, 2021 4:52:17 PM

To: Webster, Angela <Angela. Webster @louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: 13811 Lakemont Ct Estimate

Angela,

Please see the below sidewalk repair estimate for 13811 Lakemont Ct. If you have any questions please let me know.

LOCATION 13811 Lakemont Ct
REQUESTED BY Dist 20
RATE 4
DATE SENT 7/15/2021
ESTIMATE BY CA
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS 10'x4’ of sw, roots
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $1,018.29
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent, Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
Thanks,

Craig Allen, PE

Engineer i

Louisville Metro Public Works & Assets
444 South 5% Street, 4" Fioor
Louisville KY 40202
craig.allen@louisvilleky.gov
(502)574-6159






